
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

 

__________________________________________ 

       ) 

VASCULAR SOLUTIONS, INC.,   ) 

       ) 

 Plaintiff,     ) 

       ) 

  v.     ) 

       ) 

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION,  ) 

       ) 

 Defendant.     ) 

__________________________________________) 

       )       Civil File No. 0:13-cv-01172-JRT-SER 

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION and ) 

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.,  ) 

       ) 

 Counter-Claimants,    ) 

       ) 

  v.     ) 

       ) 

VASCULAR SOLUTIONS, INC.,   ) 

       ) 

 Counter-Defendant.    ) 

__________________________________________) 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of Defendant Boston Scientific Corporation’s appeal to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the December 9, 2013 Order 

Granting-in-part Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Injunction, Docket No. 76, and each and 

every part thereof as it concerns or relates to the Court’s issuance of a preliminary injunction and 

the grounds therefor. 

Dated:  December 26, 2013 By: s/ Tara Williamson     

 Jeffer Ali (MN Bar No. 0247947) 

 Sarah M. Stensland (MN Bar No. 0387051) 

 Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh, Lindquist  

 & Schuman, P.A. 

 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 
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 Minneapolis, MN 55402 

 Tel: (612) 436-9600 

 Fax: (612) 436-9605 

 Email: jali@carlsoncaspers.com 

 Email: sstensland@carlsoncaspers.com  

 

 Matthew Wolf (admitted pro hac vice) 

 Edward Han (admitted pro hac vice) 

 John E. Nilsson (admitted pro hac vice) 

 Seth I. Heller (admitted pro hac vice) 

 Tara Williamson (admitted pro hac vice) 

 ARNOLD & PORTER LLP 

 555 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

 Washington, DC  20004 

 Tel:  202.942.5000 

 Fax:  202.942.5999 

 Email:  matthew.wolf@aporter.com 

 Email:  edward.han@aporter.com 

 Email:  john.nilsson@aporter.com 

 Email:  seth.heller@aporter.com 

 Email:  tara.williamson@aporter.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 26, 2013, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

has been served upon the following counsel of record via email: 

 

J. Thomas Vitt [vitt.thomas@dorsey.com] 

Heather D. Redmond [redmond.heather@dorsey.com] 

Shannon L. Bjorklund [bjorklund.shannon@dorsey.com] 

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 

50 S. 6th Street, Suite 1500 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

 

/s/ Tara Williamson 

Tara Williamson 
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